‭Average expected remaining working time‬ ‭13 or 17 years‬ ‭14 or 17 years‬

‭Development of severance payment obligations‬

‭The provision for severance obligations developed as follows:‬

‭EUR `000‬ ‭2023‬ ‭2022‬

‭As of 1 January‬ ‭760‬ ‭804‬

‭Current service cost‬ ‭57‬ ‭-26‬

‭Interest expense‬ ‭22‬ ‭22‬

‭Revaluation‬ ‭-61‬ ‭-98‬

‭Other changes‬ ‭-20‬ ‭58‬

‭As of 31 December‬ ‭758‬ ‭760‬

‭The‬‭annual‬‭expense‬‭for‬‭the‬‭allocation‬‭to‬‭the‬‭severance‬‭payment‬‭obligation‬‭is‬‭allocated‬‭to‬‭personnel‬‭expenses‬‭in‬
‭the‬‭consolidated‬‭income‬‭statement‬‭in‬‭accordance‬‭with‬‭the‬‭nature‬‭of‬‭expense‬‭method.‬‭The‬‭interest‬‭expense‬‭is‬
‭presented‬‭within‬‭the‬‭financial‬ ‭result.‬ ‭The‬‭result‬‭from‬‭the‬‭remeasurement‬‭of‬‭the‬‭severance‬‭payment‬‭obligation‬
‭and the deferred taxes on this are shown under other comprehensive income in equity.‬

‭The‬‭following‬‭effects‬‭would‬‭have‬‭resulted‬‭on‬‭the‬‭provisions‬‭for‬‭severance‬‭obligations‬‭reported‬‭as‬‭at‬‭December‬
‭31,‬‭2023‬‭and‬‭December‬‭31,‬‭2022‬‭if‬ ‭the‬‭calculation‬‭parameters‬‭(discount‬‭factor‬‭3.42‬‭percent‬‭and‬‭4.00‬‭percent,‬
‭2022: 3.18 percent and 3.15 percent) had changed as follows:‬

‭Sensitivity analysis of severance obligations‬

‭EUR `000‬ ‭31.12.2023‬ ‭31.12.2022‬

‭Discount rate 3.17% or 3.75% (-0.25%)‬ ‭+12‬ ‭+13‬

‭Discount rate 3.67% or 4.25% (+0.25%)‬ ‭-12‬ ‭-13‬

‭RINGMETALL SE‬‭|‬‭Geschäftsbericht 2023‬ ‭128

‭25. OTHER PROVISIONS‬

‭See note 7.18 for information on accounting policies.‬

‭2023‬
‭EUR `000‬

‭Remaining‬
‭vacation/‬
‭overtime‬

‭Other‬
‭personnel‬ ‭Consulting‬

‭Warranty‬
‭risks‬ ‭Other‬ ‭Total‬

‭Status as of 1.1.‬ ‭827‬ ‭3,327‬ ‭620‬ ‭171‬ ‭853‬ ‭5,798‬

‭Changes in scope of‬
‭consolidation‬ ‭49‬ ‭-66‬ ‭148‬ ‭66‬ ‭4‬ ‭201‬

‭Provisions utilized‬ ‭-620‬ ‭-2,527‬ ‭-672‬ ‭-1‬ ‭-772‬ ‭-4,592‬

‭Reversal of provisions not‬
‭utilized‬ ‭-32‬ ‭-132‬ ‭-58‬ ‭-123‬ ‭-19‬ ‭-364‬

‭Increase in provisions‬ ‭676‬ ‭2,311‬ ‭554‬ ‭5‬ ‭346‬ ‭3,892‬

‭Revaluation‬ ‭-2‬ ‭-15‬ ‭-36‬ ‭-2‬ ‭29‬ ‭-26‬

‭Status as of December 31‬ ‭898‬ ‭2,898‬ ‭556‬ ‭116‬ ‭441‬ ‭4,909‬

‭2022‬
‭EUR `000‬

‭Remaining‬
‭vacation/‬
‭overtime‬

‭Other‬
‭personnel‬ ‭Consulting‬

‭Warranty‬
‭risks‬ ‭Other‬ ‭Total‬

‭Status as of 1.1.‬ ‭858‬ ‭3,485‬ ‭743‬ ‭91‬ ‭617‬ ‭5,794‬

‭Changes in scope of‬
‭consolidation‬ ‭-‬ ‭-‬ ‭-‬ ‭-‬ ‭-‬ ‭0‬

‭Provisions utilized‬ ‭-758‬ ‭-2,390‬ ‭-613‬ ‭-‬ ‭-564‬ ‭-4,325‬

‭Reversal of provisions not‬
‭utilized‬ ‭-‬ ‭-141‬ ‭-80‬ ‭-‬ ‭-‬ ‭-221‬

‭Increase in provisions‬ ‭729‬ ‭2,435‬ ‭568‬ ‭77‬ ‭798‬ ‭4,607‬

‭Revaluation‬ ‭-2‬ ‭-62‬ ‭2‬ ‭3‬ ‭2‬ ‭-57‬

‭Status as of December 31‬ ‭827‬ ‭3,327‬ ‭620‬ ‭171‬ ‭853‬ ‭5,798‬

‭Other‬ ‭personnel-related‬ ‭provisions‬ ‭include‬ ‭provisions‬ ‭for‬ ‭management‬ ‭bonuses‬ ‭and‬ ‭estimated‬ ‭amounts‬ ‭in‬
‭connection with the departure of employees.‬

‭The‬ ‭provision‬ ‭for‬ ‭consulting‬ ‭includes‬ ‭expected‬ ‭obligations‬ ‭in‬ ‭connection‬‭with‬‭services‬‭received.‬‭A‬‭significant‬
‭portion‬ ‭includes‬ ‭accrued‬ ‭costs‬ ‭due‬ ‭to‬ ‭the‬ ‭audit‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭consolidated‬ ‭financial‬ ‭statements,‬ ‭tax‬ ‭advice‬ ‭and‬
‭consulting services in connection with the extension and optimization of Group financing.‬

‭The‬‭provision‬‭for‬‭warranty‬‭risks‬‭is‬ ‭based‬‭on‬‭the‬‭Management‬‭Board's‬‭best‬‭estimate‬‭of‬‭the‬‭future‬‭outflow‬‭and‬